Ordinance No. 2463-24

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2375-20 PROVIDING CERTAIN JOB CLASSIFICATIONS AND PROVIDING COMPENSATION FOR THE MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE. COUNTY OF MERCER. STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section I. Short Title

This ordinance shall be known and may be recited as "The Salary Ordinance of the Township of Lawrence - Chief of Police for 2024, 2025, 2026, and 2027"

Section II. Salaried Employees

The following is the salary range for the Chief of Police for 2024, 2025, 2026, and 2027:

2024 Chief of Police	\$193,157
2025 Chief of Police	\$199,435
2026 Chief of Police	\$205,917
2027 Chief of Police	\$211,065

Section VIII. Repealer

All other ordinances or parts of ordinances adopted prior to the date of this ordinance that are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance, are hereby repealed insofar as they relate to or concern the job classifications listed in this ordinance.

Section VIX. Severability

If any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance shall be declared invalid for any reason, the remaining portions of said ordinance shall not be affected thereby and shall remain in full force and effect.

Section X. Effective Date

- A. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon adoption thereof.
- B. All salary or compensation provided for and by this ordinance shall be effective the first day of January.

Adopted: March 5, 2024

RECORD OF VOTE

COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	PRESENT	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	MOVE	SECOND
Mr. Bobbitt	Х					Х	
Mr. Kownacki	Х						
Ms. Perry	Х						Х
Mr. Ryan	Х						
Mayor Farmer	Х						